CH \$315.00 55936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750973

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		08/23/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANACONDA, INC.		
Street Address:	1108 Lavaca Street, Suite 110-645		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	Code: 78701		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5593692	ANACONDA
Registration Number:	5614749	
Registration Number:	5068864	CONDA
Registration Number:	5240497	ANACONDA FUSION
Registration Number:	4983132	MINICONDA
Registration Number:	4983131	ANACONDA
Registration Number:	4908201	CONDA
Registration Number:	4750611	WAKARI
Registration Number:	4750610	WAKARI
Registration Number:	4345800	ANACONDA
Registration Number:	4318774	CONTINUUM ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4325817	CONTINUUM A N A L Y T I C S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125046666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-504-6000

Email: jennifer.chick@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Liberty Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007831 FRAME: 0019

900715979

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10281
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90717.117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Chick
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Chick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_TM_SVB_Anaconda_Termination and Release_08232022#page1.tif source=Executed_TM_SVB_Anaconda_Termination and Release_08232022#page2.tif source=Executed_TM_SVB_Anaconda_Termination and Release_08232022#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007831 FRAME: 0020

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of August 23, 2022 from ANACONDA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") to SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2015, among the Grantor and Bank (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon (the "Security Interest") certain collateral to the Bank;

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2019 between the Grantor and Bank (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), the Grantor, by reference to the Loan Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Bank specifically in all the trademarks and trademark applications of Grantor which are set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2019, at Reel 6714 and Frame 0955;

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Bank hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Bank, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Bank in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Bank has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, the Bank, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Bank hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby, in the case of the foregoing, as may be reasonable requested by the Grantor, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor.

1

USActive 58171058 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Bank

By: William Scaly
Title: Vice President - CS

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule A

Trademark Applications

No.	Description	Serial No.	Registration No.	Notes on Ownership
1	ANACONDA		5,593,692 (10/30/2018)	
2			5,614,749 (11/27/2018)	
3	CONDA (& design)		5,068,864 (10/25/2016)	
4	ANACONDA FUSION		5,240,497 (07/11/2017)	
5	MINICONDA		4,983,132 (06/21/2016)	
6	ANACONDA (& design)		4,983,131 (06/21/2016)	
7	CONDA		4,908,201 (03/01/2016)	
8	WAKARI (& design)		4,750,611 (06/09/2015)	
9	WAKARI		4,750,610 (06/09/2015)	
10	ANACONDA		4,345,800 (06/04/2013)	
11	CONTINUUM ANALYTICS		4,318,774 (04/09/2013)	
12	CONTINUUM ANALYTICS (& design)		4,325,817 (04/23/2013)	

RECORDED: 08/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007831 FRAME: 0023